

KING AND QUEEN COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE KELLY N. LUMPKIN P. O. Box 178 King and Queen C.H., VA 23085 Phone: (804) 785-5976 or (804) 769-5002 Email: klumpkin@kingandqueenco.net or brobinson@kingandqueenco.net

CERTIFICATION OF QUALIFICATION FOR LICENSE TAX EXEMPTION OF VEHICLE OPERATED BY MEMBER OF A KING AND QUEEN VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD OR FIRE DEPARTMENT

FILING DEADLINE IS JANUARY 31, 2025

MEMBER INFORMATION

MEMBER NAME: Last 4 of Social Secur	itv #		
ADDRESS:			
Home Phone		Work Phone	
		VEHICLE INFORMATION	
Year	Make	Ν	Aodel
VIN		Title#	License#
Name of Owner/Co-	owner		

I hereby certify that I am a member of a King and Queen Volunteer Rescue Squad or Volunteer Fire Department and that I routinely use the vehicle listed above to respond to calls. The above vehicle is registered in my name or jointly registered in my name.

Signature

Date

CERTIFICATION OF SQUAD PRESIDENT/FIRE CHIEF

I certify that the above is a member of this organization in good standing and the vehicle listed was regularly used to respond to such calls or to perform other duties associated with their volunteer membership. I attest that the above individual meets the requirements of Section 30-132 of the King and Queen County Code and is entitled to the special taxation privileges therein. I further affirm that this information is correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature	Date				
Name of Volunteer Organization					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
ACCOUNT #	CLASS CODE	STATUS CODE			
RECEIVED BY		DATE			

Sec. 30-132. - Vehicles exempt from payment.

In addition to any other exemptions/discounts provided by law, the following vehicles shall be exempt from payment of the county vehicle license fee.

(a)Notwithstanding any other provision of this section to the contrary, there will be no annual vehicle license fee on one motor vehicle, motorcycle, or vehicle of like design owned by any member of a King and Queen County Volunteer Rescue Squad or member of a King and Queen County Volunteer Fire Department used regularly to respond to calls, provided, that such member of a King and Queen County Volunteer Rescue Squad or King and Queen County Volunteer Fire Department shall furnish the commissioner of the revenue, or other assessing officer, at a time established by the commissioner of the revenue, with a certification by the chief or head of the volunteer organization, that such volunteer is a member of a King and Queen County Volunteer Rescue Squad or King and Queen County Volunteer Fire Department who regularly responds to calls and the motor vehicle, motorcycle, or vehicle of like design is owned by such member.